Kenai Peninsula Borough

Assembly Agenda

September 28, 2012 - 1:00 PM

Special Meeting

Assembly Chambers, Soldotna, Alaska

	A.
Gary Knopp Assembly President Seat 1 - Kalifornsky	B.
Term Expires 2012	C.
Charlie Pierce Assembly Vice President Seat 5-Sterling/Funny	D.
Sear 5-Sterling/Funny River Term Expires 2014	E.
Mako Haggerty Assembly Member Seat 9 - South Peninsula Term Expires 2012	F.
Brent Johnson Assembly Member Seat 7 - Central Term Expires 2013	
Sue McClure Assembly Member Seat 6 - East Peninsula Term Expires 2012	
Linda Murphy Assembly Member Seat 4 - Soldotna Term Expires 2013	G
Hal Smalley Assembly Member	H
Seat 2 - Kenai Term Expires 2014	(Se
Bill Smith Assembly Member Seat 8 - Homer Term Expires 2014	jus tol ww res
Ray Tauriainen Assembly Member Seat 3 - Nikiski Term Expires 2013	

CALL TO ORDER

- **B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**
- C. ROLL CALL
- D. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

E. BRIEFING REGARDING THE FLOODING SITUTATION IN THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. ADOPTED <u>Resolution 2012-076</u>: Extending the Declaration of Local Disaster Emergency for Flooding in the Kenai Peninsula Borough (Mayor) [8 Yes, 0 No, 1 Absent]
- ENACTED AS AMENDED Emergency Ordinance 2012-19-33: Appropriating Funds from the General Fund for Flood Response Under the Declared Local Disaster Emergency Within the Kenai Peninsula Borough (Mayor) [8 Yes, 0 No, 1 Absent]
- G. **PUBLIC COMMENTS** (3 Minutes per Speaker)

H. ADJOURNMENT

This meeting will be broadcast on KDLL-FM 91.9 (Central Peninsula), KBBI-AM 890 (South Peninsula), K201AO-FM 88.1(East Peninsula).

Copies of agenda items are available at the Borough Clerk's Office in the Meeting Room just prior to the meeting. For further information, please call the Clerk's Office at 714-2160 or toll free within the Borough at 1-800-478-4441, Ext. 2160. Visit our website at www.borough.kenai.ak.us for copies of the agenda, meeting summaries, ordinances and resolutions.